2022-2023 NEW CENTURY WEEKLY RAFFLE

The VFW Department of IL has established this new VFW Weekly Raffle to raise
funds to support the many programs supported by the IL VFW in service to our
veterans.

The tickets are just $10.00 each. Each ticket entitles you to participate in a weekly
drawing of $100 from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023. Drawings will be held each
Friday beginning July 1, 2022, with each week’s winning ticket being returned to the
barrel for the future drawings. This means each ticket has multiple chances to win.

The seller of each ticket also has a chance to win $10.00. If seller prints their name on
ticket, they will receive $10.00. If the seller does not sign the ticket, the $10.00 will
be automatically donated and split between Department’s Unmet Needs Program and
Children’s National Home. The sooner you enter, the more drawings you will have a
chance to win. Thank you for your support!

WEEKLY WINNERS

Date of Drawing Winner Seller
07/01/2022 Earl Clemen No seller listed
07/08/2022 Larry Murdock Larry Murdock
07/15/2022 Richard Lintzenich No seller listed
07/22/2022 Steve Pattison No seller listed
07/29/2022 Paul Havey Paul Havey
08/05/2022 George Moody No seller listed
08/12/2022 Bernard McCance Bernard McCance
08/19/2022 Ronnie Martindale No seller listed
08/26/2022 Timothy Stocks Timothy Stocks
09/02/2022 Shirley Parks Glenn Parks
09/09/2022 Roy Parran No seller listed



09/16/2022
09/23/2022
09/30/2022
10/07/2022
10/14/2022
10/21/2022
10/28/2022
11/04/2022
11/11/2022
11/18/2022
11/25/2022
12/2/2022
12/9/2022
12/16/2022
12/23/2022
1/6/2023
1/13/2023
1/20/2023
1/27/2023
21312023
2/10/2023

2/17/2023

Tom Fronczak
Rick Ellison
Gerald Mennie
John Bochenek Sr
Gina Bigley
Michael VVance
Wayne Cox
Kenneth Moore
Richard McFarlin
Cameron Ziarko
John Maher
Terry Abma
Lawrence Stiff
Earl Scott

Sarah Cook
Darrel and Hilda Fry
Robert Drzewiecki
Bill Frazer

Bruce Wendling
Paul Stenzel

E J Mullen

Glenn Koets

No seller listed
No seller listed
No seller listed
John Bochenek Sr
Homer Smith
Michael Vance
No seller listed
No seller listed
Jay Bartley
Tom Kelly
John Maher
Terry Abma
Lawrence Stiff
Earl Scott
Robert Feaney
No Seller Listed
Robert Drzewiecki
No Seller Listed
Bruce Wendling
No Seller Listed
Les Mullen

No Seller Listed



212412023
3/3/2023
3/10/2023
3/17/2023
3/24/2023
3/31/2023
4[7/2023
4/14/2023
4/21/2023
4/28/2023
5/5/2023
5/12/2023
5/19/2023
5/26/2023
6/2/2023
6/9/2023
6/16/2023
6/23/2023

6/30/2023

Paul Havey
Bruce Hazelman
William and Nancy Mancke
Joni Long
John Hollandsworth
Emma Guerard
Amy Johannsen
Paul J Hymes Jr
Ed Butler
Jerome Zdancewicz
Allen Lane
Ernest Brooks
Leticia Soto
Robert Toms Sr
Ronnie Blumberg
Charles Dierker
Ron Gentry
Daniel Vargochik

Doug Wallace

Paul Havey
Bruce Hazelman
No Seller Listed
James Long Jr
No Seller Listed
J Koch
Amy Johannsen
No Seller Listed
No Seller Listed
No Seller Listed
Allen Lane
No Seller Listed
No Seller Listed
Robert Toms Sr
No Seller Listed
No Seller Listed
No Seller Listed
No Seller Listed

No Seller Listed



