2022-2023 NEW CENTURY WEEKLY RAFFLE

The VFW Department of IL has established this new VFW Weekly Raffle to raise funds to support the many programs supported by the IL VFW in service to our veterans.

The tickets are just \$10.00 each. Each ticket entitles you to participate in a weekly drawing of \$100 from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023. Drawings will be held each Friday beginning July 1, 2022, with each week's winning ticket being returned to the barrel for the future drawings. This means each ticket has multiple chances to win.

The seller of each ticket also has a chance to win \$10.00. If seller prints their name on ticket, they will receive \$10.00. If the seller does not sign the ticket, the \$10.00 will be automatically donated and split between Department's Unmet Needs Program and Children's National Home. The sooner you enter, the more drawings you will have a chance to win. Thank you for your support!

WEEKLY WINNERS

Date of Drawing	Winner	Seller
07/01/2022	Earl Clemen	No seller listed
07/08/2022	Larry Murdock	Larry Murdock
07/15/2022	Richard Lintzenich	No seller listed
07/22/2022	Steve Pattison	No seller listed
07/29/2022	Paul Havey	Paul Havey
08/05/2022	George Moody	No seller listed
08/12/2022	Bernard McCance	Bernard McCance
08/19/2022	Ronnie Martindale	No seller listed
08/26/2022	Timothy Stocks	Timothy Stocks
09/02/2022	Shirley Parks	Glenn Parks
09/09/2022	Roy Parran	No seller listed

09/16/2022	Tom Fronczak	No seller listed
09/23/2022	Rick Ellison	No seller listed
09/30/2022	Gerald Mennie	No seller listed
10/07/2022	John Bochenek Sr	John Bochenek Sr
10/14/2022	Gina Bigley	Homer Smith
10/21/2022	Michael Vance	Michael Vance
10/28/2022	Wayne Cox	No seller listed
11/04/2022	Kenneth Moore	No seller listed
11/11/2022	Richard McFarlin	Jay Bartley
11/18/2022	Cameron Ziarko	Tom Kelly
11/25/2022	John Maher	John Maher
12/2/2022	Terry Abma	Terry Abma
12/9/2022	Lawrence Stiff	Lawrence Stiff
12/16/2022	Earl Scott	Earl Scott
12/23/2022	Sarah Cook	Robert Feaney
1/6/2023	Darrel and Hilda Fry	No Seller Listed
1/13/2023	Robert Drzewiecki	Robert Drzewiecki
1/20/2023	Bill Frazer	No Seller Listed
1/27/2023	Bruce Wendling	Bruce Wendling
2/3/2023	Paul Stenzel	No Seller Listed
2/10/2023	E J Mullen	Les Mullen
2/17/2023	Glenn Koets	No Seller Listed

2/24/2023	Paul Havey	Paul Havey
3/3/2023	Bruce Hazelman	Bruce Hazelman
3/10/2023	William and Nancy Mancke	No Seller Listed
3/17/2023	Joni Long	James Long Jr
3/24/2023	John Hollandsworth	No Seller Listed
3/31/2023	Emma Guerard	J Koch
4/7/2023	Amy Johannsen	Amy Johannsen
4/14/2023	Paul J Hymes Jr	No Seller Listed
4/21/2023	Ed Butler	No Seller Listed
4/28/2023	Jerome Zdancewicz	No Seller Listed
5/5/2023	Allen Lane	Allen Lane
5/12/2023	Ernest Brooks	No Seller Listed
5/19/2023	Leticia Soto	No Seller Listed
5/26/2023	Robert Toms Sr	Robert Toms Sr
6/2/2023	Ronnie Blumberg	No Seller Listed
6/9/2023	Charles Dierker	No Seller Listed
6/16/2023	Ron Gentry	No Seller Listed
6/23/2023	Daniel Vargochik	No Seller Listed
6/30/2023	Doug Wallace	No Seller Listed